

Listed on 11.8.2014

Court No.

Item No.

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 9451 AND 16689 OF 2006

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

B. Pankajam & Ors. ..Petitioners
Versus
The Special Tahsildar & Ors. ..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21st January, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

"It has been submitted that some of the parties have expired. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners as well as respondents pray for some time to do the needful.

List the matters on 25th March, 2014."

It is submitted that in view of above order counsel for the petitioners have neither informed regarding deceased nor filed application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased parties.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this, the 24th day of March, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, Advocate.
Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Advocate.
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp